



BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE

INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR HEART AND LUNG TRANSPLANTATION

RESOLUTION IN RECOGNITION AND PROFOUND APPRECIATION OF DISTINGUISHED SERVICE DANIEL R. GOLDSTEIN, M.D.

WHEREAS, Daniel R. Goldstein has worked tirelessly to advance the mission and interests of the *Journal of Heart and Lung Transplantation*; and

WHEREAS, Daniel R. Goldstein has provided innovative leadership and thoughtful guidance to the *Journal of Heart and Lung Transplantation; and*

WHEREAS, by promoting thorough, transparent and fair processes and consistently high standards for the *Journal of Heart and Lung Transplantation*, and through the creation of new programs and methods of engaging with the community of advanced heart and lung disease researchers and clinicians, Daniel R. Goldstein advanced the mission and purpose of the *Journal of Heart and Lung Transplantation* and the International Society for Heart and Lung Transplantation; and

WHEREAS, Daniel R. Goldstein faithfully and with honor, integrity, and great distinction served as Editor in Chief of the *Journal of Heart and Lung Transplantation* for three years beginning 1 July 2020;

BE IT THERFORE RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the International Society for Heart and Lung Transplantation highly commends and extends its profound appreciation to Daniel R. Goldstein, M.D., for his forward-thinking leadership, passionate commitment, and significant contributions to the *Journal of Heart and Lung Transplantation* and the ISHLT as a whole.

Jason D. Christie, M.D., M.C.S.E. President Gregory L. Schultz, CAE

Chicago, Illinois U.S.A.
This Twenty-Third Day of June
Two Thousand and Twenty-Three